
22/07/2016
I. II. IV. VI.

- 1 -

NOTICE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INFORMATION
ON INCOMPLETE PROCEDURE OR CORRIGENDUM

Supplies

I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY/ENTITY

I.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Official name:
Enexis BV

National ID:
1582320

Postal address:
Magistratenlaan 116

Town:
's-Hertogenbosch

Postal code:
5223 MB

Country:
NL

Contact point(s):
-

For the attention of:
Stephan Scheeren

Telephone:
-

E-mail:
tenders@enexis.nl

Fax:
-

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority:
http://www.enexis.nl
Address of the buyer profile:
http://www.enexis.nl/inkoop
Electronic access to information:
https://www.tenderned.nl:443/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/samenvatting.xhtml?
aankondigingId=86844
Electronic submission of tenders and requests to participate:
-

I.2) TYPE OF PURCHASING BODY

Contracting entity (a contract covered byDirective 2004/17/EC – ‘Utilities’)

mailto:tenders@enexis.nl
http://www.enexis.nl
http://www.enexis.nl/inkoop
https://www.tenderned.nl:443/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/samenvatting.xhtml?aankondigingId=86844
https://www.tenderned.nl:443/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/samenvatting.xhtml?aankondigingId=86844


22/07/2016
I. II. IV. VI.

- 2 -

II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

II.1) DESCRIPTION

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority/entity

DALI Box - Distribution Automation Light Box - for Enexis

II.1.2) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Distribution Automation Light Box for Secondary Substations
The Contract encompasses the delivery of DALI-boxes, meaning an assembly of components
(i.e. RTU, WAN module, LAN interface, I/O) integrated in an enclosure, meant for remote
monitoring and control functionality within secondary substations (MV/LV).
The purpose of DALI-boxes is to facilitate the following use cases:
• Remote control of public street lighting (alternative for our current ripple control solution)
and tariff signals.
• Remote monitoring of transformer load (LV) and subsequent grid analytics.
• Remote monitoring short circuit indicators for SAIDI -reduction.

II.1.3) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

Main object:

Main vocabulary:
31230000 - Delen van apparatuur voor de distributie of het regelen van elektriciteit

Supplementary vocabulary:
-

Additional object(s):
-



22/07/2016
I. II. IV. VI.

- 3 -

IV: PROCEDURE

IV.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open

IV.2) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

IV.2.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority/entity

ENX-2016-DALI-01

IV.2.2) Notice reference for electronically submitted notices

Original notice sent via:
TED eSender

Login:
TED06

Notice reference:
2016-086488

IV.2.3) Notice to which this publication refers

Notice number in the OJEU: 2016/S 140-254100 of 19/07/2016

IV.2.4) Date of dispatch of the original notice

19/07/2016



22/07/2016
I. II. IV. VI.

- 4 -

VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

VI.1) THIS NOTICE INVOLVES

Correction

VI.2) INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE AWARDING PROCEDURE

VI.3) INFORMATION TO BE CORRECTED OR ADDED

VI.3.1) Modification of original information or publication on TED not compliant

• Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VI.3.2) Notice or corresponding tender documents

• In the original notice

VI.3.3) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Place of text to be modified: II.3) DURATION OF THE CONTRACT OR TIME LIMIT
FOR COMPLETION
Instead of: Maanden: 12
Read: -

VI.3.4) Dates to be corrected in the original notice

Place of dates to be modified: IV.3.3) Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional
documents
Instead of: Date: 29/08/2016 Time: 14:00
Read: Date: 07/10/2016 Time: 12:00

Place of dates to be modified: IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to
participate
Instead of: Date: 29/08/2016 Time: 14:00
Read: Date: 07/10/2016 Time: 12:00

Place of dates to be modified: IV.3.7) Conditions for opening tenders
Instead of: Date: 29/08/2016 Time: 14:00
Read: Date: 10/10/2016 Time: 12:00

VI.3.5) Addresses and contact points to be corrected

-



22/07/2016
I. II. IV. VI.

- 5 -

VI.3.6) Text to be added in the original notice

-

VI.4) OTHER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The dates / terms / planning have accidentally been put in the Tender publication incorrectly.
So these dates were incorrect.
The dates / planning as mentioned in the Invitation to Tender (ItT) document are leading.
Now the dates in the Tender Publication have been corrected accordingly.

VI.5) DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE

22/07/2016


